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William Loucks
General Manager
Electrolizing Corp. of Ohio
P.O. Box 12007
East Cleveland, OH 44112-0007

FACILITY ID: 13-18-18-3358
LETTER OF WARNING: FAILURE TO SUBMIT A (PTIO) APPLICATION AFTER
INSTALLING NEW EMISSIONS UNITS

Dear Mr. Loucks:

On April 22, 2013, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Electrolizing
Corporation of Ohio (ECO) located at 1325 E. 152' Street in East Cleveland. This letter
serves as notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable
air statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

ECO is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-31-02(A)(1) and Ohio
Revised Code Section 3704.05(F) and (G) for the installation and operation of four hard
chrome tanks 1, 2 and 3 with a scrubber and hard chrome tank 4 with a scrubber without
submitting an application for a permit-to-install/operate (PTIO). ECO installed these
emissions units (EU) in 1997.

CDAQ received a copy of a letter (enclosed) sent to the Ohio EPA, Division of Air Pollution
Control, dated October 2, 1997. It states that EUs POOl : hard chrome plating tanks #1
through #8 and P002 : hard chrome plating tanks #1 through #8 were permanently shut
down as of September 26, 1997. New permit-to-operate applications were not submitted at
that time in accordance with OAC requirements.

According to a May 6, 2013, email, EU P004 2 process tanks for hard chrome plating was
not installed. CDAQ requests that ECO complete and submit the enclosed withdrawal form
for P004.

Unless you undertake some type of corrective action with respect to the above noted
violations, you will remain in non-compliance. CDAQ requests that ECO submit a PTIO
application for hard chrome tanks 1, 2 and 3 with a scrubber and hard chrome tank 4 with
a scrubber and the P004 withdrawal form to the following address:
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Your PTIO application and withdrawal form must be received by CDAQ within 30 days of
your receipt of this letter. If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations within
this timeframe, your response must include a timeline for correcting the alleged violations.

CDAQ acknowledges an exchange of email messages between May 3 and May 6, 2013. CDAQ
appreciates ECO's eagerness to compile all the necessary information and submit the PTIO
applications as indicated in the email.

A PTIO application and supplemental form may downloaded from the following website
http://www.epa.ohio.gov/dape/foi)s/eac/eaeforms.aspx . Please note that all permit applications
submitted to CDAQ must include original signatures. Photocopied signatures are not valid;
the application will not be accepted by CDAQ and will be returned to you if original
signatures are not provided.

As an alternative PTIO applications may be completed through the Ohio EPA eBusiness
Center at https ://ebiz.epa.ohio.gov/ . An account is required to be created and a pin number
assigned.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and for permit terms and conditions are subject to the
penalties stipulated in ORC Section 3704.99(A), which allows fines of not more than $25,000
or imprisonment for not more than one year, or both, for each violation.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA's concurrence. The failure to mention any specific
violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or regulations
regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws may be pursued in
local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further enforcement action. If you have
any questions, please call David Wagner at 216/6643004. All correspondence with CDAQ
must include the Ohio EPA facility identification number for ECO : 13J8J8-3358.

Si cerely,

Valencia White
Chief of Enforcement, CDAQ

VW/dlw U&

cc:	 Julie Lowry, ECO
Chuck Sisia, Labyrinth Management Group
George P. Baker, CDAQ
Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Brian Dickens, U.S. EPA Region V
L :\Data\Facilities\1318183358\2013-04-22  NOV.docx

end :	October 2, 1997 letter sent to Ohio EPA requesting to permanently shut
down EUs POOl and P002
withdrawal form



To:	 Permitting Section
Cleveland Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza, Second Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-1839

From:	 William Loucks, General Manager
Electrolizing Corporation of Ohio
1325 E. 152nd St.
East Cleveland, OH 44112-2014

Subject : Withdrawal of Permits

Facility I.D. Number:	 13-18-18-3358

Facility Name:	 Electrolizing Corporation of Ohio

Facility Address :	1325 E. 152nd St.

Facility City, Zip :	Cleveland, OH 44114-1839

Is the entire facility to be withdrawn?[] Yes 	 [x] No

Emissions	 Dismantle or	 Effective

Unit ID Emissions Unit Description 	 PBR Date±	 Termination
Datet

P004	 2 process tanks for hard chrome plating

tEtfective 'termination Date is the date the source would be considered withdrawn, either by being rendered
physically inoperable, considered exempt from permitting requirements, or physically removed.

±Include Dismantle Date only if emissions unit was physically removed.

As an authorized representative for the above facility, I hereby elect to have the equipment
identified above withdrawn by the Cleveland Division of Air Quality. Operation of this
source after withdrawal is classified as operating a new air contaminant source, as defined
in Ohio Administrative Code Rules-3745-31-01 (I) and is a violation of Ohio Revised Code
(ORC) section 3704.05(F) and (G). ORC Section 3704.99(A) allows for a fine to be imposed
for these violations of up to $25,000 per day.

I understand that the equipment identified above will be taken off the active Ohio EPA
record status and will be placed on permanently shut down City and/or State record status.

Signature of Responsible Official 	 Title of Responsible Official
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October 2, 1997

CORPORATION OF OHIO
1325 E. 152nd STREET
P.O. BOX 12007
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44112
216-451-8655

FAX 216-451-4729

Robert Hodanbosi, Chief
Division of Air Pollution Control
Ohio Environmental Protectin Agency
1600 WaterMark Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43215-1034

Dear Mr. Hodanbosi:.

This letter is in response to the supplemental request for information from your agency
dated September 18, 1997, which was received by Electrolizing of Ohio September 22, 1997.
Electrolizing of Ohio remains interested in cooperating with your agency, and to that end provides
the following.

1)Operating records for hard chrome plating tanks 1 through 8 (source numbers POOl and
P002) from September 7, 1997 through September 26, 1997.
Attachment 1

2) Certifications stating that hard chrome plating tanks 1 through 8 (source POOl and
P002) have been permanently shut down.
Attachment 2

Please feel free to call me if you should have any questions or need any further information.

Yours Truly

5L ,Rtte
Rick Schneck
General Manager
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1325 E. 152nd STREET

P.O. BOX 12007

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44112

216-451-8655

CERTIFICATION
	

* FAX 216.451-4729

October 2, 1997

I do hereby certify that the hard chrome plating tanks numbered 1 through 8 (source
numbers POOl and P002) have been permanently shut down on the following dates and replaced
in accordance with our "Notice of Construction/Reconstruction Form," and my letter dated
September 8, 1997.

Last Day of Operation	 Expected Date of Removal

Tank 1
Tank 2
Tank 3
Tank 4
Tank 5
Tank 6
Tank 7
Tank 8

September 25, 1997
September 20, 1997
September 25, 1997
September 20, 1997
April 22, 1997
September 26, 1997
August 1, 1997
July 14, 1997

October 31, 1997
October 31, 1997
October 31, 1997
October 31, 1997
October 31, 1997
October 31, 1997
September 25, 1997
September 30, 1997

The above information is certified as true.

Certified by

c 4L7
Rick Schneck
General Manager


